
Requested ApprovedDepartment

2016 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted

County: Alamance
24,960.00 24,960.00North Central Alamance Fire Department, Inc. 00115Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 24,960.00 24,960.00

County: Alexander
7,569.59 7,569.59Central Alexander Fire Department, Inc. 00206Y

6,135.00 6,135.00Hiddenite Fire Department, Inc. 00203Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Sugar Loaf Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00205Y

13,016.05 13,016.05Vashti Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00208Y

15,878.74 15,878.74Wittenburg Volunteer Fire Department 00207Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

5

5 72,599.38 72,599.38

County: Alleghany
30,000.00 30,000.00Cherry Lane Fire Department and First Responders, Inc. 00305Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Glade Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 00302Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Laurel Springs Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00304Y

21,282.00 21,282.00Piney Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 00303Y

4,040.50 4,040.50Sparta - Alleghany Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00301Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

5

5 115,322.50 115,322.50

County: Anson
15,537.50 15,537.50Ansonville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00401Y

16,967.50 16,967.50Burnsville Fire and Rescue Ambulance Service, Inc. 00402Y

9,696.50 9,696.50Gulledge Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00408Y

13,500.00 13,500.00Lilesville Fire Department 00404Y

14,972.00 14,972.00Morven Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00405Y

5,799.50 5,799.50Peachland Fire District of Anson County 00406Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Polkton Fire Department 00409Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

7

7 106,473.00 106,473.00

County: Ashe
14,825.78 14,825.78Lansing Volunteer Fire & Rescue, Inc. 00503Y

15,265.42 15,265.42New River Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department, Inc. 00510Y

21,191.25 21,191.25Pond Mountain Volunteer Fire and Rescue, Inc. 00509Y

13,010.00 13,010.00Warrensville Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department, Inc. 00504Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

4

4 64,292.45 64,292.45

County: Avery
13,780.89 13,780.89Crossnore Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 00602Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Elk Park Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00607Y

24,962.70 24,962.70Fall Creek Volunteer Fire Department of Avery County, Inc. 00608Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Frank Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00605Y
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2016 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
16,953.96 16,953.96Green Valley Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00603Y

12,983.00 12,983.00Newland Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 00604Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

6

6 128,680.55 128,680.55

County: Beaufort
20,935.00 20,935.00Aurora Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00701Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Bath Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00702Y

14,205.73 14,205.73Belhaven Fire & Rescue Department 00703Y

7,526.55 7,526.55Blounts Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00709Y

10,000.00 10,000.00Old Ford Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00711Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Pantego Community Fire Protection Association, Inc. 00708Y

17,075.00 17,075.00Pinetown Volunteer Firemen's Association, Inc. 00705Y

19,981.83 19,981.83Pungo River Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00715Y

12,500.00 12,500.00Sidney Volunteer Fire Department Inc. 00716Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

9

9 162,224.11 162,224.11

County: Bertie
14,361.03 14,361.03Askewville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00801Y

29,886.59 29,886.59Aulander Fire Department 00802Y

14,457.93 14,457.93Blue Jay Volunteer Fire Company, Inc. 00813Y

9,110.88 9,110.88Lewiston Woodville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00805Y

8,466.00 8,466.00Perrytown Fire Department, Incorporated 00807Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Powellsville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00808Y

2,479.41 2,479.41Trap Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00810Y

29,069.00 29,069.00Windsor Fire Department 00811Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

8

8 137,830.84 137,830.84

County: Bladen
11,927.00 11,927.00Bay Tree Lakes Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00915Y

8,535.00 8,535.00Carvers Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00911Y

11,429.18 11,429.18Clarkton Fire Department 00902Y

10,395.15 10,395.15Dublin Fire Department 00903Y

7,789.50 7,789.50Hickory Grove Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. of Bladen County 00909Y

10,983.75 10,983.75Kelly Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00905Y

19,572.00 19,572.00The Ammon Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00913Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

7

7 80,631.58 80,631.58

County: Burke
14,330.00 14,330.00Chesterfield Fire and Rescue Protection Association, Inc. 01276Y

28,000.03 28,000.03Drexel Fire Department 01266Y

16,270.50 16,270.50Enola Volunteer Fire Department 01259Y
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2016 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
28,150.00 28,150.00Glen Alpine Volunteer Fire Department 01269Y

8,942.00 8,942.00Jonas Ridge Volunteer Fire & Rescue Department, Inc. 01258Y

10,680.00 10,680.00South Mountains Fire Rescue, Inc. 01279Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

6

6 106,372.53 106,372.53

County: Cabarrus
29,506.82 29,506.82North East Cabarrus Volunteer Fire Department & Community Center,

Inc.
01313Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 29,506.82 29,506.82

County: Caldwell
12,595.00 12,595.00King's Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 01406Y

5,000.00 5,000.00Rhodhiss Fire Department 01414Y

9,420.00 9,420.00Valmead Volunteer Fire-Rescue Department, Inc. 01412Y

7,750.00 7,750.00Yadkin Valley Volunteer Fire-Rescue Department, Inc. 01413Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

4

4 34,765.00 34,765.00

County: Carteret
5,550.00 5,550.00Cedar Island Community Center and Volunteer Fire Department 01617Y

7,251.00 7,251.00Davis Volunteer Fire Department Incorporated 01652Y

5,900.00 5,900.00Mill Creek Fire Association, Inc. 01631Y

12,162.96 12,162.96Stacy Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 01668Y

12,522.50 12,522.50Stella Volunteer Fire Department 01632Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

5

5 43,386.46 43,386.46

County: Caswell
13,086.75 13,086.75Casville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 01701Y

17,833.53 17,833.53Cherry Grove Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department 01708Y

29,692.50 29,692.50Leasburg Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 01710Y

15,067.61 15,067.61Pelham Volunteer Fire Department of Caswell County, N. C. 01705Y

15,757.92 15,757.92Prospect Hill Voluntary Fire Department 01703Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Providence Fire and Rescue, Inc. 01704Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Semora Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 01706Y

15,000.00 15,000.00Yanceyville Fire & Rescue Corporation 01707Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

8

8 166,438.31 166,438.31

County: Catawba
5,200.00 5,200.00Propst Cross Roads Volunteer Fire Department No. 5 01814Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 5,200.00 5,200.00

County: Chatham
9,850.50 9,850.50Bennett Fire Department, Inc. 01901Y

Page 3 of 17



Requested ApprovedDepartment

2016 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 9,850.50 9,850.50

County: Cherokee
9,554.87 9,554.87Bellview Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 02009Y

16,395.00 16,395.00Grape Creek Volunteer Fire Dept., Inc. 02007Y

12,812.50 12,812.50Hanging Dog Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 02012Y

11,770.50 11,770.50Hiwassee Dam Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 02006Y

25,295.00 25,295.00Martin's Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 02002Y

24,752.50 24,752.50Ranger Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 02008Y

29,363.30 29,363.30Unaka Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 02014Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

7

7 129,943.67 129,943.67

County: Clay
10,081.21 10,081.21Brasstown Fire Department 02203Y

16,732.50 16,732.50Warne Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 02204Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

2

2 26,813.71 26,813.71

County: Cleveland
9,758.50 9,758.50Grover Rural Volunteer Fire Department 02309Y

19,500.00 19,500.00Lawndale Volunteer Fire Department 02311Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

2

2 29,258.50 29,258.50

County: Columbus
10,210.42 10,210.42Bolton Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department, Inc. 02402Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Brunswick Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 02403Y

674.75 674.75Hallsboro Voluntary Fire Department, Inc. 02416Y

10,014.00 10,014.00Old Dock/Cypress Creek Volunteer Fire Department and Auxiliary 02420Y

12,953.50 12,953.50Roseland Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 02418Y

3,000.24 3,000.24White Marsh - Welches Creek Community Volunteer Fire Department 02415Y

13,070.02 13,070.02Williams Township Community Volunteer Fire Department 02413Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

7

7 79,922.93 79,922.93

County: Craven
24,870.25 24,870.25Fort Barnwell Rural Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 02505Y

10,499.63 10,499.63Little Swift Creek Volunteer Fire Department 02511Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

2

2 35,369.88 35,369.88

County: Dare
21,000.00 21,000.00Manns Harbor Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 02811Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 21,000.00 21,000.00

County: Davidson
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2016 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
15,400.00 15,400.00Denton Fire Department 02904Y

10,492.50 10,492.50South Davidson Fire Department, Inc. 02924Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

2

2 25,892.50 25,892.50

County: Davie
14,650.00 14,650.00Cooleemee Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03014Y

20,965.00 20,965.00Cornatzer-Dulin Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03019Y

13,030.00 13,030.00Jerusalem Township Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03021Y

15,097.50 15,097.50The Farmington Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03023Y

30,000.00 30,000.00The Fork Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03015Y

19,525.00 19,525.00William R. Davie Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03017Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

6

6 113,267.50 113,267.50

County: Duplin
8,925.00 8,925.00Albertson Volunteer Fire Department 03101Y

17,712.00 17,712.00Calypso Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03103Y

14,750.00 14,750.00Chinquapin Volunteer Fire and Rescue Squad, Inc. 03104Y

8,092.50 8,092.50Faison Fire and Rescue, Inc. 03106Y

13,554.00 13,554.00Fountaintown Fire Department 03105Y

25,161.00 25,161.00Greenevers Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03119Y

17,365.00 17,365.00Kenansville Fire Department 03107Y

8,600.70 8,600.70Lyman Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03118Y

27,607.00 27,607.00Oak Wolfe Fire Department 03110Y

16,478.22 16,478.22Pin Hook Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03120Y

12,406.41 12,406.41Pleasant Grove Volunteer Fire & EMS Department 03111Y

3,127.00 3,127.00Potters Hill Volunteer Fire Department 03112Y

15,648.25 15,648.25Rose Hill Fire & Rescue Dept. 03113Y

13,096.50 13,096.50Sarecta Fire Department 03114Y

6,262.50 6,262.50Teachey Volunteer Fire Dept., Inc. 03115Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

15

15 208,786.08 208,786.08

County: Edgecombe
9,710.00 9,710.00Conetoe Volunteer Fire/EMS Company 03301Y

9,955.63 9,955.63Heartsease Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03311Y

8,567.50 8,567.50Leggett Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03302Y

7,613.75 7,613.75Lewis Community Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03312Y

15,130.00 15,130.00Macclesfield Rural Volunteer Fire Department 03303Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Pinetops Fire Department 03304Y

29,732.00 29,732.00South Edgecombe Rural Fire Department 03314Y

19,904.41 19,904.41Speed Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03308Y

12,209.54 12,209.54West Edgecombe Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03310Y
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2016 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
# Approved:

County Totals:

9

9 142,822.83 142,822.83

County: Forsyth
13,500.00 13,500.00The Salem Chapel Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03424Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 13,500.00 13,500.00

County: Franklin
30,000.00 30,000.00Epsom Fire and Rescue Association, Incorporated, Henderson, North

Carolina
03511Y

18,084.34 18,084.34Gold Sand Rural Fire Department, Inc. 03512Y

8,224.50 8,224.50White Level Rural Fire Department, Inc. 03504Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

3

3 56,308.84 56,308.84

County: Gaston
10,918.91 10,918.91Bessemer City Volunteer Fire Department 03604Y

10,140.00 10,140.00Hugh's Pond Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03614Y

5,645.00 5,645.00Lowell Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03615Y

5,665.47 5,665.47North Gaston Volunteer Fire & Resuce Inc. 03613Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

4

4 32,369.38 32,369.38

County: Gates
17,270.55 17,270.55Eure Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03704Y

10,300.50 10,300.50Gatesville Fire Department 03702Y

7,767.50 7,767.50Sunbury Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03703Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

3

3 35,338.55 35,338.55

County: Graham
8,966.96 8,966.96Graham County Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03801Y

8,329.50 8,329.50Stecoah Township Rescue Squad and Fire Department Inc. 03802Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

2

2 17,296.46 17,296.46

County: Granville
23,864.00 23,864.00Brassfield Volunteer Fire Department 03914Y

17,425.00 17,425.00Bullock Volunteer Fire Department 03902Y

14,551.12 14,551.12Corinth Volunteer Fire Department 03904Y

12,590.54 12,590.54Cornwall Volunteer Fire Department 03916Y

6,449.00 6,449.00Granville Rural Fire Department 03907Y

3,071.22 3,071.22Providence Community Fire Department, Inc. 03909Y

12,732.00 12,732.00Stem Community Fire Department and Ems, Inc. 03911Y

9,461.00 9,461.00Total Community Fire Department of Berea 03915Y

8,484.81 8,484.81Virgilina Volunteer Fire Association 03910Y
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2016 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
# Approved:

County Totals:

9

9 108,628.69 108,628.69

County: Greene
17,946.38 17,946.38Arba Rural Fire Association, Incorporated 04001Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Bull Head Rural Fire Association, Inc. 04002Y

13,230.00 13,230.00Hookerton Volunteer Fire Department and Ems 04008Y

4,275.00 4,275.00Maury Volunteer Fire and Rescue Association, Inc. 04007Y

12,150.00 12,150.00Shine Rural Volunteer Fire and EMS Association, Inc. 04009Y

11,587.00 11,587.00Snow Hill Rural Fire Department, Incorporated 04004Y

26,574.50 26,574.50The Jason Rural Fire Association 04006Y

14,996.38 14,996.38The Scuffleton Rural Fire Association, Incorporated 04011Y

3,555.00 3,555.00Walstonburg Rural Fire Association, Inc. 04010Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

9

9 134,314.26 134,314.26

County: Guilford
19,433.26 19,433.26Julian Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department, Inc. 04113Y

8,094.00 8,094.00Kimesville Community Fire Department and Rescue, Inc. 04124Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

2

2 27,527.26 27,527.26

County: Halifax
3,699.00 3,699.00Darlington Fire Department 04201Y

3,715.50 3,715.50Halifax Fire and Rescue, Inc. 04204Y

24,632.50 24,632.50Scotland Neck Fire Department 04209Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

3

3 32,047.00 32,047.00

County: Haywood
4,747.14 4,747.14Cruso Volunteer Fire Department 04412Y

17,265.00 17,265.00Lake Logan-Cecil Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 04415Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

2

2 22,012.14 22,012.14

County: Henderson
6,576.50 6,576.50Bat Cave Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department, Inc. 04501Y

3,570.00 3,570.00Gerton Volunteer Fire Department and Rescue, Inc. 04511Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

2

2 10,146.50 10,146.50

County: Hertford
15,615.00 15,615.00Ahoskie Rural Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 04610Y

8,795.40 8,795.40Como Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 04603Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Harrellsville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 04604Y

6,074.39 6,074.39Millennium Fire Department, Inc. 04605Y

4,333.50 4,333.50Murfreesboro Fire Department 04606Y

14,953.76 14,953.76St. John Fire Dept., Inc. 04607Y
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2016 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
30,000.00 30,000.00Winton Fire Department 04608Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

7

7 109,772.05 109,772.05

County: Hoke
13,125.00 13,125.00South Antioch Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 04708Y

7,858.89 7,858.89Stonewall Rural Fire Department, Inc. 04706Y

20,975.00 20,975.00West Hoke Fire Department, Inc. 04705Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

3

3 41,958.89 41,958.89

County: Hyde
15,150.28 15,150.28Ocracoke Fire Protection Association, Inc. 04802Y

4,125.00 4,125.00Ponzer Volunteer Fire & Rescue, Inc. 04806Y

10,436.25 10,436.25Scranton Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 04804Y

29,934.96 29,934.96Swan Quarter Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 04803Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

4

4 59,646.49 59,646.49

County: Jackson
30,000.00 30,000.00Balsam-Willetts-Ochre Hill Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 05006Y

4,366.17 4,366.17Qualla Volunteer Fire & Rescue Department, Incorporated 05007Y

19,649.50 19,649.50Savannah Volunteer Fire Department 05005Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

3

3 54,015.67 54,015.67

County: Johnston
18,355.00 18,355.00Bentonville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05105Y

6,140.00 6,140.00Bethany Rural Fire Department of Johnston County, Inc. 05104Y

4,886.43 4,886.43Blackman's Crossroads Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05106Y

10,383.47 10,383.47Brogden Rural Fire Department, Inc. 05107Y

20,422.50 20,422.50Meadow Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05115Y

14,234.82 14,234.82Strickland Cross Roads Fire Department, Incorporated 05122Y

18,681.25 18,681.25West Johnston Fire Department, Incorporated 05125Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

7

7 93,103.47 93,103.47

County: Jones
30,000.00 30,000.00Maysville Fire and EMS, INC. 05203Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Pollocksville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05204Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Trenton Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05205Y

21,230.25 21,230.25Wyse Fork Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05206Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

4

4 111,230.25 111,230.25

County: Lenoir
30,000.00 30,000.00Deep Run Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05422Y

4,885.63 4,885.63Hugo Volunteer Fire Department and Rescue, Inc. 05432Y
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2016 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
7,543.25 7,543.25Pink Hill Fire Department 05421Y

6,355.00 6,355.00Sand Hill Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05425Y

12,005.40 12,005.40Southwood Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05424Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

5

5 60,789.28 60,789.28

County: Macon
13,967.61 13,967.61Burningtown-iotla Volunteer Fire & Rescue, Inc. 05707Y

14,853.18 14,853.18Mountain/Valley Volunteer Fire & Rescue, Inc. 05711Y

1,965.00 1,965.00Sky Valley - Scaly Mountain Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department
Incorporated

05709Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

3

3 30,785.79 30,785.79

County: Madison
18,712.50 18,712.50Big Pine Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05805Y

7,312.50 7,312.50Hot Springs Fire Department 05801Y

8,881.45 8,881.45Laurel Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05806Y

14,203.74 14,203.74Spring Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05804Y

22,373.47 22,373.47The Country Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05808Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

5

5 71,483.66 71,483.66

County: Martin
12,610.00 12,610.00Bear Grass Fire Rescue, Inc. 05901Y

7,376.15 7,376.15Griffins Township Fire Department, Inc. 05902Y

12,472.20 12,472.20Hamilton District Volunteer Fire-ems Dept., Inc. 05903Y

11,012.50 11,012.50The Oak City Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05905Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

4

4 43,470.85 43,470.85

County: McDowell
9,000.00 9,000.00Ashford - North Cove Volunteer Fire Department 05601Y

13,334.00 13,334.00Hankins-North Fork Volunteer Fire Department 05612Y

7,282.61 7,282.61Sugar Hill-Montford Cove Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05609Y

14,146.65 14,146.65The Crooked Creek Township Volunteer Fire Department 05611Y

9,505.31 9,505.31Woodlawn-Sevier Voluntary Fire Department, Incorporated 05610Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

5

5 53,268.57 53,268.57

County: Mitchell
16,812.00 16,812.00Bakersville Fire And Rescue 06101Y

15,808.45 15,808.45Bradshaw Volunteer Fire and Rescue, Inc. 06106Y

16,475.00 16,475.00Ledger Fire Department, Inc. 06108Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

3

3 49,095.45 49,095.45

County: Montgomery
13,282.50 13,282.50Lake Tillery Fire and Rescue, Inc. 06210Y
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2016 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
1,459.50 1,459.50Mount Gilead Volunteer Fire Department 06202Y

9,574.35 9,574.35Pekin Volunteer Fire Department and First Responders 06209Y

9,094.98 9,094.98Star Fire Department 06204Y

19,986.50 19,986.50Troy Fire Department 06201Y

29,844.24 29,844.24Wadeville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06206Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

6

6 83,242.07 83,242.07

County: Moore
8,245.75 8,245.75Crestline Fire and Rescue, Inc. 06372Y

3,899.59 3,899.59Highfalls Fire and Rescue, Incorporated 06312Y

14,430.00 14,430.00Westmoore Volunteer Fire Protective Association, Inc. 06314Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

3

3 26,575.34 26,575.34

County: Nash
14,089.00 14,089.00Bailey Fire Department, Green Hornet Fire District, Inc. 06401Y

12,778.97 12,778.97Castalia Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06403Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Middlesex Volunteer Fire Department 06406Y

16,710.98 16,710.98Salem District Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06409Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

4

4 73,578.95 73,578.95

County: Northampton
11,925.00 11,925.00Conway Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06601Y

24,157.63 24,157.63Garysburg Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06608Y

11,996.76 11,996.76Jackson Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 06603Y

4,337.63 4,337.63Rich Square Fire and Rescue, Inc. 06604Y

2,875.00 2,875.00Seaboard Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06605Y

11,418.75 11,418.75Severn Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 06606Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

6

6 66,710.77 66,710.77

County: Onslow
30,000.00 30,000.00Back Swamp Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06701Y

25,442.87 25,442.87Half Moon Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06705Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Haws Run Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06706Y

14,674.99 14,674.99Loco Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06723Y

29,948.25 29,948.25Nine Mile Voluntary Fire Department, Inc. 06709Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Piney Green Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06711Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Pumpkin Center Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06712Y

17,569.00 17,569.00Rhodestown Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06713Y

18,792.90 18,792.90Richlands Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06714Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Verona Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06719Y
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2016 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
# Approved:

County Totals:

10

10 256,428.01 256,428.01

County: Pamlico
13,600.00 13,600.00Arapahoe Volunteer Fire-Rescue, Inc. 06901Y

19,877.21 19,877.21Goose Creek Island Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06908Y

15,240.81 15,240.81Grantsboro-Silverhill Volunteer Fire Department and Emergency
Services, Inc.

06907Y

9,209.25 9,209.25Olympia Volunteer Fire Department 06903Y

3,500.00 3,500.00Reelsboro Volunteer Fire-Rescue, Inc. 06905Y

13,452.00 13,452.00Southeast Pamlico Volunteer Fire Department and EMS, Inc. 06902Y

11,505.75 11,505.75Triangle Volunteer Fire Department, Inc 06904Y

29,268.75 29,268.75Vandemere Fire Department, Inc. 06906Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

8

8 115,653.77 115,653.77

County: Pasquotank
28,784.06 28,784.06Pasquotank Providence V. F. D., Inc. 07005Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Pasquotank-Newland V. F. D., Inc. 07003Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Pasquotank-Nixonton V. F. D., Inc. 07004Y

29,583.04 29,583.04Weeksville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07002Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

4

4 118,367.10 118,367.10

County: Pender
12,618.00 12,618.00Atkinson Fire Department 07101Y

17,780.30 17,780.30Penderlea Fire Department 07106Y

13,570.00 13,570.00Shiloh-Columbia Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07108Y

20,243.50 20,243.50The Maple Hill Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 07105Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

4

4 64,211.80 64,211.80

County: Perquimans
15,937.75 15,937.75Bethel Community Fire Protection Association, Inc. 07201Y

10,015.00 10,015.00Durants Neck Volunteer Fire Department 07206Y

16,500.00 16,500.00Hertford Fire Department 07203Y

18,747.00 18,747.00Inter-County Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07204Y

6,769.00 6,769.00The Belvidere-Chappell Hill Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07202Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

5

5 67,968.75 67,968.75

County: Person
29,286.00 29,286.00Allensville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07307Y

17,884.10 17,884.10Ceffo Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department 07306Y

13,198.50 13,198.50Hurdle Mills Volunteer Fire Department 07301Y

10,947.42 10,947.42Moriah Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department 07304Y

29,911.50 29,911.50Timberlake Volunteer Fire and Rescue, Inc. 07303Y
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2016 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
14,016.00 14,016.00Triple Springs Volunteer Fire Department 07305Y

9,201.92 9,201.92Woodsdale Fire Department, Inc. 07308Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

7

7 124,445.44 124,445.44

County: Pitt
30,000.00 30,000.00Belvoir Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07413Y

5,794.54 5,794.54Bethel Fire & Rescue Department 07421Y

15,832.50 15,832.50Black Jack Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07435Y

3,954.75 3,954.75Carolina Township Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07423Y

25,177.50 25,177.50Clarks Neck Fire and Rescue Department, Inc. 07425Y

13,472.62 13,472.62Falkland Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07412Y

23,717.50 23,717.50Fountain Rural Fire Association, Inc. 07454Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Gardnerville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07445Y

24,225.00 24,225.00Grimesland Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07431Y

15,697.50 15,697.50Red Oak Community Rural Fire Dept., Inc. 07451Y

2,808.75 2,808.75Sharp Point Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07456Y

9,679.96 9,679.96The Grifton Community Fire Association, Inc. 07443Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

12

12 200,360.62 200,360.62

County: Randolph
5,303.85 5,303.85New Hope Volunteer Fire Department of Randolph County, Inc. 07607Y

6,400.00 6,400.00Ramseur Volunteer Fire Department 07610Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

2

2 11,703.85 11,703.85

County: Richmond
14,803.50 14,803.50Derby Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07709Y

22,251.30 22,251.30East Rockingham Fire Department, Inc. 07704Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Ellerbe Fire Department 07702Y

2,959.50 2,959.50Hoffman Fire Department and Rescue Squad, Inc. 07705Y

4,875.00 4,875.00Mountain Creek Fire Department, Inc. 07706Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

5

5 74,889.30 74,889.30

County: Robeson
19,619.75 19,619.75Allenton Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07801Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Britts Township Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07803Y

17,440.00 17,440.00East Howellsville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07805Y

2,445.00 2,445.00Evans Cross Road Voluntary Fire Department, Inc. 07806Y

9,503.01 9,503.01Fairmont Rural Fire Department, Incorporated 07808Y

26,000.00 26,000.00Maxton Southeastern Rural Volunteer Fire Department 07838Y

8,424.82 8,424.82Northwood's Fire & Rescue Department, Incorporated 07812Y

19,314.15 19,314.15Orrum Township Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07825Y
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2016 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
29,921.94 29,921.94Parkton Fire and Rescue, Inc 07813Y

18,685.50 18,685.50Pine Terrace Volunteer Fire Dept. 07829Y

15,000.00 15,000.00Raynham-Mcdonald Volunteer Fire Dept. 07828Y

27,175.30 27,175.30Red Springs Fire Department 07817Y

18,371.92 18,371.92Rennert Volunteer Fire Department 07835Y

29,897.58 29,897.58Rowland Rural Fire Department, Inc. 07819Y

18,089.97 18,089.97Shannon Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07821Y

13,202.63 13,202.63Smyrna Township Volunteer Fire Department 07823Y

30,000.00 30,000.00St. Pauls Fire Department 07830Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Sterlings Township Volunteer Fire Department 07832Y

28,945.50 28,945.50Whitehouse Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 07833Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

19

19 392,037.07 392,037.07

County: Rockingham
30,000.00 30,000.00Draper Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07910Y

10,795.50 10,795.50Jacobs Creek Fire Tax District, Inc. 07916Y

8,816.66 8,816.66Mayodan Fire Department 07904Y

29,005.20 29,005.20Northwest Rockingham County Fire Protection Association, Inc. 07906Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Oregon Hill Volunteer Fire District, Inc. 07915Y

25,754.00 25,754.00Ruffin Volunteer Fire Department, Inc 07908Y

14,600.00 14,600.00Stoneville Fire Department 07911Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

7

7 148,971.36 148,971.36

County: Rowan
30,000.00 30,000.00East Gold Hill Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08046Y

19,292.00 19,292.00East Spencer Fire Department 08047Y

5,562.50 5,562.50Ellis Cross-Country Fire Departmetn, Inc. 08048Y

8,165.00 8,165.00Pooletown Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08069Y

29,757.00 29,757.00Rowan-Iredell Voluntary Fire Department, Incorporated 08072Y

20,613.50 20,613.50Scotch-Irish Fire Department, Incorporated 08073Y

13,920.35 13,920.35Union Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 08076Y

9,718.30 9,718.30West Rowan Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08001Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

8

8 137,028.65 137,028.65

County: Rutherford
8,782.34 8,782.34Chimney Rock Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08108Y

3,772.45 3,772.45Fairfield Mountains Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08115Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Sandy Mush Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08110Y

14,317.73 14,317.73Shingle Hollow Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08113Y

21,191.23 21,191.23Union Mills Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08112Y
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2016 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
# Approved:

County Totals:

5

5 78,063.75 78,063.75

County: Sampson
5,100.00 5,100.00Garland Volunteer Fire & Rescue Department, Inc. 08204Y

10,003.41 10,003.41Harrells Volunteer Fire Departmment, Inc. 08206Y

12,730.00 12,730.00Herring Volunteer Fire & Rescue, Inc. 08215Y

8,842.37 8,842.37Newton Grove Fire & Rescue 08207Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Piney Grove Volunteer Fire Department, Inc., of Sampson County 08214Y

7,247.79 7,247.79Roseboro Fire Department 08209Y

14,500.00 14,500.00Salemburg Volunteer Fire Dept., Inc. 08210Y

11,597.50 11,597.50Spivey's Corner Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08211Y

5,600.00 5,600.00Taylors Bridge Fire Department 08216Y

7,540.70 7,540.70Turkey Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08212Y

7,872.50 7,872.50Vann Crossroads Fire Department, Inc. 08213Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

11

11 121,034.27 121,034.27

County: Scotland
15,983.25 15,983.25Gibson/Southwest District Fire Department, Inc. 08301Y

18,441.29 18,441.29Laurel Hill Fire Department, Inc. 08305Y

11,008.50 11,008.50North Scotland Volunteer Fire & Rescue Department, Inc. 08304Y

10,850.25 10,850.25Springhill-Friendship Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08307Y

14,306.28 14,306.28Stewartsville Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 08308Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

5

5 70,589.57 70,589.57

County: Stanly
8,582.48 8,582.48Aquadale Rural Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08402Y

23,764.00 23,764.00Badin Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08403Y

16,379.89 16,379.89Bethany Community Fire Department, Incorporated 08404Y

25,506.60 25,506.60Endy Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 08408Y

3,050.50 3,050.50Millingport Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08410Y

29,306.97 29,306.97Oakboro Rural Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 08405Y

19,625.00 19,625.00Ridgecrest Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08415Y

22,673.20 22,673.20South Side Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 08417Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

8

8 148,888.64 148,888.64

County: Surry
24,439.25 24,439.25Ararat Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 08663Y

10,439.50 10,439.50C. C. Camp Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08665Y

13,523.12 13,523.12Central Surry Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08677Y

5,965.50 5,965.50Four-way Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08668Y

15,032.36 15,032.36Jot-Um-Down Volunteer Fire Department 08666Y
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2016 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
4,092.50 4,092.50Mountain Park Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 08669Y

24,200.00 24,200.00Pine Ridge Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 08664Y

16,154.50 16,154.50Shoals Volunteer Fire District, Inc. 08661Y

13,157.00 13,157.00South Surry Volunteer Fire Dept., Inc. 08674Y

29,991.00 29,991.00Westfield Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08673Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

10

10 156,994.73 156,994.73

County: Swain
15,618.66 15,618.66Alarka Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08704Y

14,967.00 14,967.00Bryson City Fire Department 08701Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

2

2 30,585.66 30,585.66

County: Transylvania
8,321.37 8,321.37Balsam Grove Volunteer Fire Rescue, Inc. 08814Y

4,270.00 4,270.00North Transylvania Fire Rescue, Inc. 08813Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

2

2 12,591.37 12,591.37

County: Union
30,000.00 30,000.00Griffith Road Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09018Y

24,460.50 24,460.50Jackson Community Volunteer Fire and Rescue, Inc. 09006Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

2

2 54,460.50 54,460.50

County: Vance
13,223.62 13,223.62Bear Pond Rural Fire Department, Inc. 09101Y

10,525.00 10,525.00Cokesbury Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09108Y

12,820.50 12,820.50Kittrell Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 09105Y

11,842.51 11,842.51Townsville Rural Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09106Y

13,195.00 13,195.00Watkins Community Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09110Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

5

5 61,606.63 61,606.63

County: Warren
8,781.89 8,781.89Afton-Elberon Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09301Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Churchill-five Forks Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09306Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Drewry Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09303Y

19,262.50 19,262.50Hawtree Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09304Y

8,361.00 8,361.00Inez Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09305Y

16,686.00 16,686.00Lake Gaston Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09315Y

7,312.37 7,312.37Long Bridge Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 09313Y

20,250.00 20,250.00Macon Rural Fire Department, Inc. 09307Y

9,915.00 9,915.00Norlina Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09308Y

6,825.00 6,825.00Ridgeway Volunteer Rural Fire Association, Inc. 09312Y

14,438.77 14,438.77Soul City Volunteer Rural Fire Association, Inc. 09309Y
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2016 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
# Approved:

County Totals:

11

11 171,832.53 171,832.53

County: Washington
30,000.00 30,000.00Lake Phelps Volunteer Fire Department 09402Y

5,383.95 5,383.95Mid-County Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09403Y

29,998.45 29,998.45Plymouth Fire Department 09404Y

9,759.83 9,759.83Roper Fire Department, Inc. 09405Y

14,540.71 14,540.71The Creswell Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09401Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

5

5 89,682.94 89,682.94

County: Watauga
30,000.00 30,000.00Beaver Dam Volunteer Fire Department of Watauga County, Inc. 09509Y

27,422.48 27,422.48Shawneehaw Volunteer Fire Department 09512Y

20,297.50 20,297.50Stewart Simmons Volunteer Fire Department of Watauga County, Inc. 09510Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Zionville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09508Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

4

4 107,719.98 107,719.98

County: Wayne
6,205.50 6,205.50Antioch Rural Fire Department, Inc. 09601Y

6,900.00 6,900.00Arrington Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09602Y

5,935.00 5,935.00Grantham Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09612Y

5,615.14 5,615.14Indian Springs Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09630Y

6,352.50 6,352.50Jordans Chapel Fire Department, Inc. 09614Y

13,770.86 13,770.86Little River Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09615Y

14,941.24 14,941.24Nahunta Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09619Y

15,370.03 15,370.03Northeast Volunteer Fire Department of Wayne County, Inc. 09607Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Oakland Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09620Y

15,670.00 15,670.00Patetown Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09621Y

14,650.00 14,650.00Price Town Volunteer Fire Department 09625Y

29,439.00 29,439.00Saulston Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09626Y

24,928.20 24,928.20Seven Springs Community Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09627Y

4,591.00 4,591.00Smith Chapel Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09628Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

14

14 194,368.47 194,368.47

County: Wilkes
30,000.00 30,000.00Austin Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09701Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Boomer Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09702Y

25,061.41 25,061.41Broadway Fire Department, Inc. 09703Y

27,370.00 27,370.00Ferguson Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09723Y

8,258.00 8,258.00Goshen Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09706Y

10,756.44 10,756.44Knotville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09726Y
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2016 Volunteer Fire Department Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
2,371.95 2,371.95Little Brushy Mountain Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09722Y

6,589.50 6,589.50McGrady Volunteer Fire and Rescue, Inc. 09707Y

13,487.79 13,487.79Moravian Falls Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09709Y

8,625.00 8,625.00Pleasant Hill Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09713Y

13,005.50 13,005.50Roaring River Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09714Y

12,004.00 12,004.00Wilbar Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09728Y

12,487.25 12,487.25Wilkes-Iredell Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 09721Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

13

13 200,016.84 200,016.84

County: Wilson
6,045.99 6,045.99Bakertown Volunteer Fire and 1st Responder 09813Y

21,287.50 21,287.50Contentnea Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09811Y

5,920.00 5,920.00Sanoca Rural Fire District, Inc. 09804Y

9,947.50 9,947.50Silver Lake Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09807Y

11,287.99 11,287.99Sims Community Rural Fire Department 09814Y

11,451.17 11,451.17Stantonsburg - Moyton Volunteer Fire Department Inc. 09812Y

30,000.00 30,000.00Toisnot Rural Fire Department 09817Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

7

7 95,940.15 95,940.15

County: Yadkin
29,916.00 29,916.00Buck Shoals Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09921Y

6,250.40 6,250.40Courtney Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09919Y

17,720.31 17,720.31Lone Hickory Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09924Y

30,000.00 30,000.00The Fall Creek Community Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09915Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

4

4 83,886.71 83,886.71

County: Yancey
16,578.54 16,578.54Clearmont Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 10016Y

26,916.00 26,916.00Double Island Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 10018Y

15,000.00 15,000.00Egypt - Ramseytown Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 10015Y

17,767.73 17,767.73Newdale Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 10012Y

12,786.00 12,786.00Pensacola Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 10017Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

5

5 89,048.27 89,048.27

# Approved:

Final Totals:

447

447 7,099,204.99 7,099,204.99

Grand Totals
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